

News Release

For more information, contact:

Barbara Gould

Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC
(440) 329-9609
barbara.gould@bendix.com

Ken Kesegich

Marcus Thomas LLC
(888) 482-4455
kkesegich@marcusthomasllc.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SUSTAINABILITY EFFORTS EARN AWARD FOR BENDIX SPICER FOUNDATION BRAKE

or

Capital Improvements at Bowling Green, Kentucky, Manufacturing Operation to Bring \$350,000 in Annual Energy Savings

ELYRIA, Ohio – Oct. 30, 2017 – Bendix Spicer Foundation Brake LLC (BSFB) continues to help put the "green" in Bowling Green, the South Central Kentucky city that houses its manufacturing operation. Projects designed to save energy at the facility earned BSFB the Green to Gold Award at the annual Bowling Green Area Chamber of Commerce Targeted Business and Industry Banquet on Oct. 24.

The Green to Gold Award recognizes the local business that best exemplifies "green" leadership. It's sponsored by the President's Club Gold Star Partner Bowling Green Municipal Utilities (BGMU).

Directed by its energy conservation team, BSFB made capital improvements to its Bowling Green plant this year. Among them: completing a facility-wide, energy-saving retrofit lighting project; installing new, energy-efficient air compressors; and upgrading gas-powered forklifts to electric. In all, the improvements will result in approximately a 4.4 million kilowatt – or \$350,000 – savings in electrical usage each year.

BSFB is a joint venture between Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC and Dana Commercial Vehicle Products, LLC. It produces the full lineup of commercially available Bendix[®] brand foundation drum and air disc brake solutions at the state-of-the-art Bowling Green facility, established in 2007.

"The entire team at BSFB is proud to earn the Green to Gold Award, and grateful to the chamber of commerce and Bowling Green Municipal Utilities," said David Jackson, HSE manager at the Bowling Green plant. "Our company's core commitment to save energy drives

SUSTAINABILITY EFFORTS EARN AWARD FOR BENDIX SPICER FOUNDATION BRAKE Oct. 30, 2017/Page 2

all our efforts. Led by Maintenance Technician Michael Montgomery, the men and women behind these successes also bring personal passion to making their facility, community, and planet better places."

Each year, in conjunction with Targeted Business and Industry Month, the Bowling Green Area Chamber of Commerce holds the Targeted Business and Industry Banquet to recognize and salute targeted businesses and industries throughout South Central Kentucky for their accomplishments. This year, the chamber honored 20 businesses.

In 2011 and 2015, expansion of operations at the Bowling Green facility earned BSFB the chamber's Business Expansion Award. Also in 2015, projects designed to save energy at the facility were rewarded with incentive rebates from TVA (Tennessee Valley Authority).

About Bendix Spicer Foundation Brake LLC

Bendix Spicer Foundation Brake LLC combines and expands the complementary wheel-end foundation brake technologies of two global leaders – Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC and Dana Commercial Vehicle Products, LLC. The joint venture, formed in July 2004, is a single, complete source for OEM brake system design, manufacturing, hardware, and support for all foundation brake components and actuation systems, as well as all-makes coverage of nearly 50,000 medium- and heavy-duty aftermarket parts. Contact us at 1-866-610-9709 or visit foundationbrakes.com. Stay connected and informed through Bendix expert podcasts, blog posts, videos, and other resources at knowledge-dock.com. Follow Bendix on Twitter at twitter.com/Bendix_CVS. Log on and learn from the Bendix experts at brake-school.com. And to learn more about career opportunities at Bendix Spicer Foundation Brake, visit bendix.com/careers.